time-off for meals, to allow them time to express their breast milk, the period 
being no less than a total of 40 minutes for every eight-hour working period

Expanded Maternity Leave Law (Republic Act 11210, 2018) is an act 
increasing the maternity leave period to one hundred and five (105) days 
for female workers with pay and an option to extend for an additional thirty 
(30) days without pay. This also grants extension of fifteen (15) days for solo 
mothers, and for other purposes such as the protection of women on maternity 
leave from discrimination, including demotion and layoff.